IX. HOMEOWNER LICENSE EXEMPTION

Supplement #1

The current exemption ot "homeowner™ was extended 1o include ewpercaccupled dwellings of two units or less snd to allow such homeowners to
engage an individual for hirs who does not possess a kicense, provided that the owner acts as supervisor. (Stats Boilding Code Section 150.5)

DEANITION OF HOMEOWNER:

Personis) who own a parcel of land on which he/she resides or intends to reside, on which thers is, or is intended o be, 8 one 10 two family dweiling,
attached or detached suuctures accessory 10 such use and /ot farm structures. A person who constructs mors than one home in 8 two-year period shall not
be considered 3 homeowner. Such "homeowner shall submit to the Building Officisl, on & lotm acceptable to the Building Official. that he/ohe shalt be
responsible tor afl such work performed under the bullding permit. (Section 110.5)

The undersigned "homasowner assumas responsibility tor comphiance with the State Building Coda and cther applicable codes, ordinance, rules and regulstions,
wmnmmmmuwdmwamnwmmmmwmmwm.

HOMEOWNERS SIGNATURE

X. CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS DISPOSAL

Supplement #2
in sccordance with provisions of Massachusetts General Law C40. S54, dabris resuiting form this work shall be disposed of in a properly icensad solid waste
disposal facility as defined by Masaschusetts General Law C 111, S150A

The debris will be disposad of in:

{Cocation of Facility]

Signature of Parmit Applicam Date
X1. HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR LAW AFFIDAVIT
g
{Residential Use Only) Supplamam to Permit Application
Supplament #3
MGLe, 142 A requires that the “reconstruction, alteration, rencvetion, repair, modernization, conversion, Improvamant, removal, demeolition, or

constrection of an addition to any pre-oxisting ewnor-occupisd building centaining st least ons but nat mere than four dwolling units... or
to structures which are adjacent to such residence of bullding™ be conducted by registerad contractors, with uﬂ.gexceptiom. slong with other

;?::mv::; e the ﬁ/m A chz:)u/c/ 70 c Z@m'ﬁ/ [Duwellines
Address ot Work __<f C Ass-fna;t’ ST / / /
Owner Name: ﬂ /71 MET b iry s AL Date of Permit Application:
| hereby cortity that: Registration is not required Jor the following reasonis);

Work excluded by law Job under $ 1,000 Building not owner-occupied Owner obtaining own permit

Othet (2pacity}

Naotice i3 hareby given that
OWNERS OBTAINING THEIR OWN PERMIT OR EMPLOYING UNREGISTERED CONTRACTORS FOR APPLICABLE HOME IMPROVEMENT WORK
DO NOT HAVE ACCESS TO THE ARBITRATION PROGRAM OF GUARANTY FUND UNDER MGLC. 132A.

signed under penalties of perjury:
I hateby apply for & parmit as the agent of the owner:

Dat Contractor Signature Regisiration No.
OR:
Notwithstanding the above notice. | heraby apply for 2 permit as the owner of the above property;

Date Owner Signature
==
Xil. BUILDING COMMISSIONERS REVIEW COMMENTS AND CONDITIONS
C. Building Permit Rejected Zoning Board of Appeals - Finding Fee
Reason For Rejection: Planning Board - Special Permit

n B oo B-21-569

5/ oue_7J1% ] w2

Commems and Conditions:

. Not valid unless signed (not stamped) by Building Commissionar !




DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
133 WILLIAM STREET - ROOM 308
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
JONATHAN F. MITCHELL, MAYOR

New Bedford Comprehensive Zoning Code Review
Code of Ordinances — Chapter-9

45 Chestnut Street — PLOT: 58 — LOT: 242 — ZONED DISTRICT: RB

Finding is Required from the Zoning Board of Appeals
Special Permit is Required from the Planning Board

Zoning Code Review as follows:

Finding 3 Zoning Board of Appeals
% SECTIONS

¢ 2400 - Non-Conforming Uses and Structures

e 2410 - Applicability

s 2440 - Nonconforming Single-and Two-Family Structures

Special Permit _ Planning Board
+» SECTIONS

¢ 3100 - Parking and Loading

e 3110 - Applicability

¢ 3120-3125 - Special Permit {(Reduction in Parking)

e 3130 - Table of Parking Loading Requirements — Appendix C

= Two Family Dwelling
* 5300-5330 & 5360-5390 — Special Permit

e ]
BUILDING - (508) 979-1540 - PLUMBING & GAS - (508) 979-1518 - WEIGHT & MEASURES {508) 991-6144 -~ WIRE - (508) 979-1470



DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
133 WILLIAM STREET - ROOM 308
NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740

CITY OF NEW BEDFORD
JONATHAN F. MITCHELL, MAYOR

Parking Spaces Calculations

Two-Family Dwelling

Number of Parking Spaces Required
Number of Space required = 2 Parking Spaces/Unit x 2 Units = 4 Parking Spaces

Number of Parking Spaces Provided = 2 Parking Spaces

Number of Parking Spaces Required for Relief = 2 Parking Spaces

BUILDING - (508) 979-1540 - PLUMBING & GAS - (508) 979-1518 - WEIGHT & MEASURES (508) 991-6144 - WIRE - (508) 979-1470



New Bedford, MA Code of Ordinances Page 1 of 3

2400. - NONCONFORMING USES AND STRUCTURES.

2410. Applicability. This Zoning Ordinance shall not apply to structures or uses
lawfully in existence or lawfully begun, or to a building or special permit issued
before the first publication of notice of the public hearing required by M.G.LA. c.
40A, § 5, at which this Zoning Ordinance, or any relevant part thereof, was adopted.
Such prior, lawfully existing nonconforming uses and structures may continue,
provided that no modification of the use or structure is accomplished, unless

authorized hereunder.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, 5§ 1)

2420. Nonconforming Uses. The Board of Appeals may award a special permit to
change a nonconforming use in accordance with this Section only if it determines
that such change or extension shall not be substantially more detrimental than the
existing nonconforming use to the neighborhood. The following types of changes to

nonconforming uses may be considered by the Board of Appeals:
2421. Change or substantial extension of the use;

2422. Change from one nonconforming use to another, less detrimental,

nonconforming use.
(Ord. of 12-23-03,§ 1)

2430. Nonconforming Structures, Other Than Single- and Two-Family Structures.
The Board of Appeals may award a special permit to reconstruct, extend, alter, or
change a nonconforming structure in accordance with this Section only if it
determines that such reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change shall not be
substantially more detrimental than the existing nonconforming structure to the
neighborhood. The following types of changes to nonconforming structures may be
considered by the Board of Appeals:

2431. Reconstructed, extended or structurally changed;

2432, Altered to provide for a substantially different purpose or for the same

purpose in a substantially different manner or to a substantially greater extent;

about:blank 7/23/2019



New Bedford, MA Code of Ordinances Page 2 of 3

The reconstruction, extension or structural change of such nonconforming structures
so as to increase an existing nonconformity, or create a new nonconformity,
including the extension of an exterior wall at or along the same nonconforming
distance within a required yard, shall require the issuance of a variance from the
Board of Appeals.

{Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

2440. Nonconforming Single- and Two-Family Structures. Nonconforming single-
and two-family residential structures may be reconstructed, extended, altered, or
structurally changed upon a determination by the Inspector of Buildings that such
proposed reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change does not increase the
nonconforming nature of said structure, and the issuance of a building permit, where
applicable. in the event that the Inspector of Buildings determines that the
nonconforming nature of such structure would be increased by the proposed
reconstruction, extension, alteration, or change, the Board of Appeals may, by
finding (which shall not require a super majority), allow such reconstruction,
extension, alteration, or change where it determines that the proposed madification
will not be substantially more detrimental than the existing nonconforming structure

to the neighborhood.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

2450. Abandonment or Non-Use. A nonconforming use or structure which has been
abandoned, or not used for a period of two (2) years, shall lose its protected status
and be subject to all of the provisions of this Zoning Ordinance.

{Ord. of 12-23-03,8 1)

2460. Catastrophe. Any nonconforming structure may be reconstructed after a fire,
explosion or other catastrophe, provided that such recenstruction is completed
within twelve months after such catastrophe, and provided that the building(s) as
reconstructed shall be only as great in volume or area as the original nonconforming
structure unless a larger volume or area is authorized by special permit from the
Board of Appeals. Such time for reconstruction may be extended by the Board of
Appeals for good cause.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,§ 1)

about:blank 12372019
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2470. Reversion to Nonconformity. No nonconforming use shall, if changed to a
conforming use, revert to a nonconforming use.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,§ 1)

about:blank 712372019



31700. - PARKING AND LOADING,

3110. Applicability. Every building erected, enlarged, converted, or relocated and each use or
change of use of land shall be provided with off-street parking spaces and off-street loading spaces
in accordance with Section 3130, Table of Parking Requirements.

3111. In the event of the enlargement of a structure existing on the effective date of the
ordinance from which this Section is derived, or the construction or relocation of additional
structures on a lot, after such effective date, the regulations of this Section shall apply only to the
enlargement, construction or relocation thereof, except that any off-street parking and off-street
loading facilities established to serve any buildings and any uses prior to such effective date shall
not be reduced below the required number.

3112. For a building or premises used for combined purposes, the number of off-street parking
spaces and off-street loading spaces shall be determined as the sum of the required number of
spaces in each component of the combined use.

3113. Where the computation of required parking spaces and loading spaces result in a fractional
number, the required parking spaces shall be the next whole number.

{Ord. of 12-23-03, 8 1)

3120. Special Permit, Any parking or loading requirement set forth herein may be reduced upon
the issuance of a special permit by the Planning Board if the Board finds that the reduction is not
inconsistent with public health and safety, or that the reduction promotes a public benefit. Such
cases might inciude:

3121. Use of a common parking lot for separate uses having peak demands occurring at different
times;

3122. Age or other characteristics of occupants of the facility requiring parking which reduces
auto usage;

3123. Peculiarities of the use which make usual measures of demand invalid;
3124, Availability of on-street parking or parking at nearby municipally owned facilities.

3125. Where a special permit is granted, a reserve area, to be maintained indefinitely as
landscaped open space, may be required sufficient to accommodate the difference between the
spaces otherwise required and the spaces reduced by special permit. The parking/site plan shall
show (in dotted outline) how the reserve area would be laid out in to provide the otherwise
required number of spaces.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,§8 1)



3130. Table of Parking and Loading Requirements. See Appendix C.
(Ord. 0f 12-23-03,8 1)

3140. Location and Layout of Parking and Loading Facilities. Off-street parking and loading, for
facilities other than single- or two-family residences, may be provided in structures or in the open
air, and shall be subject to the following regulations pertaining to their layout and location:

3141, Parking spaces shall be located on the same lot as the building or use where they are
intended to serve, except that they may be provided on an adjoining lot in the same ownership.

3142. Where the provisions of subsection 3141 cannot be satisfied and the parking ot contains
five (5) or more required spaces, the required parking spaces may be located on a lot in the same
ownership within two hundred (200) feet of the building or lot they are intended to serve.

3143. Parking space for three (3) or fewer vehicles may be provided in the form of a driveway on
a lot; the improved surface may be extended to one foot of the side line.

3144. Where a drive or aisle, other than a street, is required to maneuver a vehicle into or out of a
parking space, such drive or aisle shall be at least twenty-two (22) feet wide for parking spaces
situated at right angles, or nearly right angles to the aisle. For parking spaces situated at an angle
of thirty (30) to sixty (60) degrees to the aisle, the required width of the aisle shall be at least
fifteen (15) feet.

3145. Open-air off-street parking facilities may be located in required front, rear and side yards,
except that in a residential district, no open-air off-street parking space shall be located in front
of the dwelling or principal building. Notwithstanding the previous sentence, in cases where a
garage faces the frontage of the dwelling and is located beneath the dwelling, open-air off-street
parking may be located in front of the dwelling in a residential district provided that the dwelling
is set back a minimum of twenty (20) feet from the front property line and provided that said
parking occurs only within the driveway, the width of which shall not exceed the lesser of the
width of said garage or eighteen (18) feet. Any driveway in a residential district, requiring more
than one curb cut, shall require Site Plan Approval. No driveway in a residential district shall
exceed eighteen (18) feet in width.

3146. When five (5) or more parking spaces are required on a lot, the provisions of Section 3300
shall apply. All spaces shall be laid out so that vehicles can enter or leave any parking space
directly from a drive or aisle other than a street. Additionally, all spaces shall be laid out so the
vehicles entering a street may do so facing the street.

3147, All parking spaces and loading areas or berths in the open-air and the access drives or
aisles, shall be provided with a concrete or asphalt surface. Compacted gravel or stone shall be
permitted only for single- or two-family residential dwellings.



For any development under Site Plan review, the Planning Board may determine that an alternate
surface proposed on plans submitted for site plan review is suitable based on the scope, use,
character and nature of the property served by the subject parking or loading area and that the
proposed surface is appropriate based upon its' relationship to the character and nature of the
area and neighborhood in which the particular property is located. The Planning Board may allow
a suitable alternative surface for parking areas provided such areas are graded and surfaced with
a suitably stable material to prevent excessive dust, erosion, odor, unsightly conditions or inflow
into the City's wastewater system or wetlands, and provided the perimeter of such parking areas
shall be defined by bricks, stones, railroad ties or other similar material. Curbing shall be placed
at the edges of surfaced areas, except driveways, in order to protect landscaped areas and to
prevent the parking of vehicles within required setback areas. Entrance and exit driveways shall

be clearly defined by curb cuts, signs, striping.

If an alternative surface is used, a written agreement and maintenance plan of City right-of-way
adjacent to property shall be provided to the planning board for approval. Storm Water
Management systems within private property need to be constructed and maintained in

accordance with the City's Stormwater Management Rules and Regulations.
{Ord. of 4-7-20, § 1)

3148. No off-street loading areas or berths shall be laid out in such a manner as will result in
loading or unloading being carried on within a street right-of-way or other public property. Each
area or berth shall be sufficient size as to accommodate the largest expected truck or tractor
trailer common to the building use.

3149. Special Permit for Commercial Parking in Residential Districts. Commercial parking may be
allowed on residentially zoned property, held in common ownership and located immediately
adjacent to the commercial business to which it is to serve, upon the issuance of a special permit
by the Zoning Board of Appeals, if the Board finds that said parking is not detrimental to public
health and safety, and that said parking promotes a public benefit. A Special Permit for vehicular
access to a building lot accessed from public way that does not constitute frontage of the lot.
Upon the issuance of a special permit by the Zoning Board of Appeals, vehicular access may be
allowed from a public way that does not constitute the legal frontage of the subject lot if said lot
is residentially zoned, if the proposed vehicular access is for the purpose of accessing parking
that is located beside or behind the dwelling or principal building, and if the Board finds that said
vehicular access promotes a public benefit and is not detrimentai to public health and safety.
Notwithstanding Section 5240 of Chapter 9 of the Code of Ordinances or any other provision to
the contrary, no fee of any kind shall be charged or imposed by the Special Permit Authority to
the applicant of a Special Permit applied for under this Section.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1; Ord. of 8-22-06, § 1)



3150. Size of Parking Space. A parking space shall be a rectangle at least nine {9) feet by twenty

(20) feet exclusive of any required drive or aisle.

3151. The area of required off-street loading space is not to be included as off-street parking
space in the computation of required off-street parking space.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, 8 1)
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5300. - SPECIAL PERMITS.

5310. Special Permit Granting Authority. The Zoning Board of Appeals, the Planning
Board or the City Council shall act as the Special Permit Granting Authority under this
Chapter as specifically designated in a particular Section or in accordance with the

Specific Designations in the Table of Principal Use Regulations under Appendix A of
this Chapter.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, 8 1; Ord. of 12-8-05, 8 1)

5320. Criteria. Special permits shall be granted by the special permit granting
authority, uniess otherwise specified herein, only upon its written determination that
the benefit to the City and the neighborhood outweigh the adverse effects of the
proposed use, taking into account the characteristics of the site and of the proposal
in relation to that site. In addition to any specific factors that may be set forth in this

Ordinance, the determination shall include consideration of each of the following:
5321. Social, economic, or community needs which are served by the proposal;
5322. Traffic flow and safety, including parking and loading;

5323. Adequacy of utilities and other public services;
5324. Neighborhood character and social structures;
5325. Impacts on the natural environment; and

5326. Potential fiscal impact, including impact on City services, tax base, and
employment.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

5330. Procedures. Applications for special permits shall be filed in accordance with

the rules and regulations of the various special permit granting authorities, as may
be applicable.

(Ord, of 12-23-03,8 1)

5340, Plans. An applicant for a special permit shal! submit a plan in substantial
conformance with the requirements of Section 5400, herein.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, 8 1)

about:blank 7/23/2019
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about:blank

5350. Development Impact Statement (DIS). At the discretion of the special permit

granting authority, the submittal of a development impact statement (DIS) may be

required. The DIS shall be prepared by an interdisciplinary team including a

Registered Landscape Architect or Architect, a Registered Professional or Civil

Engineer, and a Registered Surveyor.

5351. Physical Environment.

(a)

(b)

Describe the general physical conditions of the site, including amounts
and varieties of vegetation, general topography, unusual geologic,
archeological, scenic and historical features or structures, location of
significant viewpoints, stone walls, trees over sixteen (16) inches in

diameter, trails and open space links, and indigenous wildlife.

Describe how the project will affect these conditions, providing a
complete physical description of the project and its relationship to the

immediate surrounding area.

5352. Surface Water and Subsurface Conditions.

(a}

(b}

()

(d)

Describe location, extent, and type of existing water and wetlands,
including existing surface drainage characteristics, both within and

adjacent to the site.

Describe any proposed alterations of shore lines, marshes, or seasonal

wet areas.

Describe any limitations imposed on the project by the site's soil and

water conditions.

Describe the impact upon ground and surface water quality and
recharge, inctuding estimated phosphate and nitrate loading on
groundwater and surface water from septic tanks, lawn fertilizer, and

other activities within the site.

5353. Circulation Systems.

Project the number of motor vehicles to enter depart the site per average day

and peak hour. Also state the number of motor vehicles to use streets

adjacent to the site per average day and peak hour. Such data shall be

sufficient to enable the special permit granting authority to evaluate (i)

7/23/2019



New Bedford, MA Code of Ordinances Page 3 of 4

existing traffic on streets adjacent to or approaching the site, (ii) traffic
generated or resulting from the site, and (iii} the impact of such additional
traffic on all ways within and providing access to the site. Actual study results,
a description of the study methodology, and the name, address, and
telephone number of the person responsible for implementing the study,
shall be attached to the DIS.

5354. Support Systems.

(a) Water Distribution: Discuss the types of wells or water system proposed
for the site, means of providing water for firefighting, and any problems

unique to the site.

(b) Sewage Disposal: Discuss the type of on-site or sewer system to be
used, suitability of soils, procedures and results of percolation tests, and

evaluate impact of disposal methods on surface and groundwater.

(c} Refuse Disposal: Discuss the location and type of facilities, the impact on
existing City refuse disposal capacity, hazardous materials requiring

special precautions.

{d) Fire Protection: Discuss the type, location, and capacity of fuel storage
facilities or other flammables, distance to fire station, and adequacy of
existing firefighting equipment to confront potential fires on the
proposed site.

(e) Recreation: Discuss the distance to and type of public facilities to be
used by residents of the proposed site, and the type of private
recreation facilities to be provided on the site.

(f) Schools: Project the increase to the student population for nursery,
elementary, junior high school, and high school levels, also indicating
present enrollment in the nearest public schools serving these
categories of students.

5355. Phasing. Where development of the site wili be phased over more than one
year, indicate the following:

(@)

about:blank 7/23/2019
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Describe the methods to be used during construction to contral erosion
and sedimentation through use of sediment basins, mulching, matting,
temporary vegetation, or covering of soil stockpiles. Describe the
approximate size and location of portion of the parcel to be cleared at
any given time and length of time of exposure,
(b) Describe the phased construction, if any, of any required public
improvements, and how such improvements are to be integrated into

site development.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1}

5360. Conditions. Special permits may be granted with such reasonable conditions,
safeguards, or limitations on time or use, including performance guarantees, as the
special permit granting authority may deem necessary to serve the purposes of this

Ordinance.
(Ord. of 12-23-03, 8 1)

5370. Lapse. Special permits shall lapse if a substantial use thereof or construction
thereunder has not begun, except for good cause, within twelve (12) months
following the filing of the special permit approval (plus such time required to pursue
or await the determination of an appeal referred to in M.G.L.A. c. 40A, § 17, from the
grant thereof) with the City Clerk.

(Ord. of 12-23-03, § 1)

5380. Regulations. The special permit granting authority may adopt rules and
regulations for the administration of this Section.

(Ord. of 12-23-03,§8 1)

5390. Fees. The special permit granting authority may adopt reasonable

administrative fees and technical review fees for applications for special permits.
(Ord. 0f 12-23-03,8 1)

State Law reference— Special permits, M.G.L.A. c. 40A, 8 9,

about:blank 7/23/2019
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To the Inspector of Wires, New Bedford, Mass.

to wire pro




vome s 1a.ns-uuk exruen N2 20287

Location of Service o
Address ... 46 Chestnut St, .. BE e S D

Name ... llnnﬁﬁﬁ:l'wlpr
Connected Load—Lighting ,,ﬁg..ﬁﬁﬁ}ﬁf....l‘nwer ............. B i ey
KIND OF SERVICE
Lig-hting.i..”Wirem.?‘,,.Phase,.....}}g:mts--ﬁﬂ Cycle A. C. Current
BV Wire....... Phase.............Volts—00 Cycle A. C. Current
Secvico will enter basement at ghe o r i
Enter south west corner of main house from pole if
Maahdbe Sipaar.c el R s f e s Wl
I e e e a0 R LT T L b (TR
At least 20 feet above grade of street ..o

Any part of this report inconsistent with conditions or change in
service location must be taken up with office Supt. of Distribution.
Meter to be not over seven feet from floor in basement if dry, if not
Ist floar hall, as near service entrance as practical. Any variation

from this should be taken up with the Company’s ELECTRIC
METERMAN

Kind of Building .20tt8ge  Owned bySeme . ik
Electrical Contractor L. Sa Xhdbdaw............ ... .
Installation of service can usually be made within four days after
application unless g&f““ :: locations or privilege to attach other
company's poles are necessary.

New Bedford Gas and Edison Light Co.
Date...1s50-20 g Byl COLE
This is only a service location and not a that current will be Iu'mi:heicl

SKETCH OF SERVICE LOCATION

L\

>\

=
ChesTw

HilL ppp ST




0{iice Use On
The Commonwealth of Massachusetts e

Ferait XNo.
Department of Public Safety ¢ fee
Occupancy L hed

BOARD OF FIRE PREVENTION REGULATIONS 527 CMR 1200

——

3/90

{laave Blsak)

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO PERFORM ELECTRICAL WORK

All work 10 be performed In sccordance with the Massachusetts Electrical Code, 527 CMR 12:00

(PLEASE PRINT IN INK OR TYPE ALL IMNFNRMA.TON) Date_ 4 S y1/ 87
City or Town of

To the Inspector of Wires:
The undersigned applies for a permit to perform the electrical work described below.

Locacion (Street & Humber) L QJ“'

@r Tenant

Ouner's Address 27 /beﬁ_&/{/;’ g

Is this pereit in conjunction with a building permit: Yes D Hoﬂ\ (Check Appropriate Box)
Purpose of Building

Ueility Authorization NHO.
Exiscing Service 52(:2 Aaps ,Qﬁo.! o2 Volts Cverhead %‘lgﬂlm No. of Haters D2
Hew Service  /O4) iops Volts

Number of Feeders and Azpacity

Location and Nature of Proposed Electrical Work zpﬁ@zﬁmcﬁ*_

Overhead D Undgrd @/-No. of Maters odze

No. of Lighting Outlecs No. of Hot Tubs No. of Transformers 5%11

No. of Lighting Fixtures Swinming Pool _;‘:_::e gIrt:n.d. D R A

No. of Receptacle Outlecs MNo. of 011 Burners g:;:t:gr Em:i'%:ncy Lighting

No. of Switch Outlets No. of Gas Burners FIRE ALARMS No. of Zones

bo. ot b to. of sie cnd. T | ofteection e T
No. of Disposals No. of %ﬁ;;s Ig;;: Iolt(:ll No. of Sounding Devices —_—
No. of Dishwashers Space/Area Heating K "Béc:f-:f:}. S%:&egevices T4
tlo. of Dryers Heating Devices W lauleu Y O:her

Ho. of Water Heaters i g:;“:f Bﬂag_ia:tf:s &o: t\::tuse

No, Hydro Massage Tubs No. of Motors Total KP ﬁ?
OTHER: e
QZ % ///O/.Zéa A O 44 e &S’emaﬂ J

INSURANCE COVERAGE: Pursusnt to the requirements of Massachusetts General Laws

I have z current Liability Insurance Policy including Completed Operations Coverage or_its substancial
equivalent. YES[] %O I have submitted valid proof of same to this office. YES[] MO

If you have checked YES, please indicate the type of coverage by checking the appropriate box.

msurance [ sowo ] omER ] (Please Specify)

(Expiracion Ddate)
Estimated Value of Electrical Work $
Hork to Start

Inspection Dace Requested: Rough Final
Glgned ucder the penalties of perjurys :

FIRM NAME 2—, [ (D n ) . Lic. wo.£,3/2/

Licensee Signatur LIC. KO __?
Address {, 49 };,/J &Jg a S'c[—— Z ? ; %us. Yel. Na. Eadoé

Ale. Tel. "0.
OWNER'S INSH'RA}ICE WAIVER: I am aware that the Licensee does not have the insurance coverage or its sub~
scantial equivalent ss required by Massachusetts Ceneral [aws, and that my signature on this permit
application walves this requirement. Oumer Agent {Please check one)

fClmmnrirwn

Telephone No. PERMIT FEE $
AfF Memne Ar bname)




Location: 45 CHESTNUT ST Parcel ID; 58 242 Zoning: RB Fiscal Year: 2021

Current Sales Information:

Sale Date:
Current Owner Information: 08/30/2018
USBANKNA Sale Price:
C/O HUDSON HOMES MANAGEMENT LL
$297,512.00 Card No. 10of 1

3701 REGENT BLVD SUITE 200
Legal Reference:

IRVING , TX 75063 12552-230
Grantor:

MELLO,ANTHONY M

This Parcel contains 0.1088 acres of land mainly ciassified for assessment purposes as Two Fam with a{n) Two
Family style building, built about 1855, having Clapboard exterior, Asphalt Shingles roof cover and 2068
Square Feet, with 2 unit(s), 8 total room(s), 3 total bedroom(s) 2 total bath{s), 0 3/4 baths, and 0 total half
bath(s).

Building Value: Land Value: Yard Items Value: Total Value:
140400 58900 400 199700

m
Fiscal Year 2021 Fiscal Year 2020 Fiscal Year 2019
Tax Rate Res.: 15.59 Tax Rate Res.: 16.16 Tax Rate Res.: 16.47
Tax Rate Com.: 32.76 Tax Rate Com.: 33.59 Tax Rate Com.: 34.84
Property Code: 104 Property Code: 104 Property Code: 104
Total Bldg Value: 140400 Total Bldg Value: 133600 Total Bldg Value: 125600
Total Yard Value: 400 Total Yard Value: 400 Total Yard Value: 400
Total Land Value: 58900 Total Land Value: 58900 Total Land Value: 58900
Total Value: 199700 Total Value: 192900 Total Value: 184900
Tax: $3,113.32 Tax: $3,117.26 Tax: $3,045.30

Disclaimer: Classification is not an indication of uses allowed under city zoning.
This information is believed to be correct but is subject to change and is not warranteed.
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Matthew J. Silva

From: Armando Pereira <armando@cdbsdesigns.com>

Sent: Tuesday, June 22, 2027 8:10 AM

To: Matthew J. Silva

Subject: [EXTERNAL] 45 Chestnut St

Attachments: 45 Chestnut St Existing Conditions.pdf; Parcel Lookup - Assessor's Office - City of New Bedford

Official Website.pdf

Good morning Matt,

Attached you will find a copy of the drawings for the above listed address, these drawings exists in
the permit file which | applied for for the interior renovation.

| have attached both existing conditions plan and the assessor's sheet that states that the lot is RB.

Respectfully,

Armando M. Pereira,
Assoc. AlA

CDBS - International
New Bedford - West Wareham, MA & Horta, Faial, Acores

T:508.291.1061ext: 100

F: 508.355.0727

Notice of Confidentiality:

This message is confidential and is the property of CDBS. 1t is intended only for the person to whom it is addressed. If you
are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, disseminate, distribute or use this
message or any part thereof. If you receive this message in error please notify the sender immediately and delete all
copies. CDBS is not responsible for any loss or damage arising from use of this message. Flease note that Internet e-mail
guarantees neither the confidentiality nor the proper receipt of the message sent.

Nota de confidencialidade:

Esta mensagem é confidencial e & propriedade de CDBS. Destina-se unicamente ao conhecimento do destinatario nela
identificado. Caso ndo seja o destinatario, ndo esta autorizado a ler, reter, imprimir, copiar, divulgar, distribuir ou utiliza-la,
total ou parcialmente. Caso tenha recebido esta mensagem indevidamente, queira informar de imediato o remetente e
proceder & destruigio de todas as cépias da mesma. CDBS nao é responsavel por perdas e danos resultantes do uso
desta mensagem. O correio electronico via Internet ndo permite assegurar a confidencialidade ou a correcta recepgéo
das mensagens.



Matthew J. Silva

From: Armando Pereira <armando@cdbsdesigns.com>
Sent: Friday, July 2, 2021 1:29 PM

To: Matthew J. Silva

Subject: [EXTERNAL] 45 Chestnut St - Revised with stairs
Attachments: 21-35 A2_1, A2_2.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged

Good afternoon Matt,

Attached you will find a copy of the revised plans with the stairs as requested for the above listed
address.

Respectfully,

Armando M. Pereira,
Assoc. AlA

CDBS - International
New Bedford - West Wareham, MA & Horta, Faial, Acores

T: 508.291.1061ext: 100

F: 508.355.0727

Notice of Confidentiality:

This message is confidential and is the property of CDBS. It is intended only for the person to whom it is addressed. If you
are not the intended recipient, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy, disseminate, distribute or use this
message or any part thereof. If you receive this message in error please notify the sender immediately and delete all
copies. CDBS is not responsible for any loss or damage arising from use of this message. Please note that Internet e-mail
guarantees neither the confidentiality nor the proper receipt of the message sent.

Nota de confidencialidade:

Esta mensagem é confidencial e é propriedade de CDBS. Destina-se unicamente ao conhecimento do destinatario nela
identificado. Caso néo seja o destinatario, ndo esta autorizado a ler, reter, imprimir, copiar, divulgar, distribuir ou utiliza-la,
total ou parcialmente. Caso tenha recebido esta mensagem indevidamente, queira informar de imediato o remetente e
proceder & destruicdo de todas as copias da mesma. CDBS nao € responsavel por perdas e danos resultantes do uso
desta mensagem. O correio electrénico via Internet nao permite assegurar a confidencialidade ou a correcta recepgio
das mensagens.
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